
  1 

 

Date: September 10, 2024 

Submitted by: Finance and Technology Department – Corporate Purchasing and Risk 

Management Division 

Subject: Contract Awards over $200,000 – June 1, 2024, to August 31, 2024 

 

In accordance with the Purchasing Policy (03-1200-01), this is an information update to advise 

Council of contract awards in amounts greater than $200,000.  If there are no contracts that 

exceed $200,000, a memorandum will not be provided.  The recommended resolution is: 

 

THAT the memo dated September 10, 2024, from the Finance and Technology 

Department – Corporate Purchasing and Risk Management Division regarding 

Contract Awards over $200,000 – June 1, 2024, to August 31, 2024, be received for 

information. 

 

Competitive Bid #: RFP24-02 

Project Name  Barnet Highway Rehabilitation Program 

Project Manager Sandy Tolentino 

Project Description  

Roadway rehabilitation with installation of 7,250 Tonnes of 

19mm Superpave Asphalt, 8,200 Tonnes of Lower Course #1 

Asphalt, Patching, 13,000 square meters of Surface Milling, 

31,200 square meters of full depth milling, 4,100 tonnes of 

gravel, over-excavation, manhole adjustments, manhole 

casting replacements, valve box replacements, traffic loop 

reinstatement, signage and fixed delineator installation, 

reinstatement, concrete curb repair, concrete median infill 

repair, bus stop installation, concrete pedestrian island 

installation, CCTV Inspection, Cured In Place Pipe Liner 

repair, new signage, pavement marking eradication, 

thermoplastic pavement markings and traffic control. 

Consultant (if applicable) ISL Engineering 

No. of responses received 4 

Awarded Firm Lafarge Canada Inc. 

Award Amount (excl. GST) $3,612.145.70 

Project Number  EN22009, EN23009, EN24009 

Project Budget $4,750,000 

 

 

 

 



  2 

Competitive Bid #: RFP24-08 

Project Name  2024 LRN Road Rehabilitation Program 

Project Manager Dom Ieraci 

Project Description  

Roadway rehabilitation with installation of 2,200 Tonnes of 

12.5mm Superpave Asphalt, 530 Tonnes of Lower Course #1 

Asphalt, Patching, 16,800 square meters of Surface Milling, 

3,000 square meters of full depth milling for patching, 400 

tonnes of gravel, 220 lineal meters of barrier curb, 450 square 

meters of concrete letdowns with sidewalk, manhole 

adjustments, manhole casting replacements, valve box 

replacements, 25 metres of perforated drain, 2 cleanouts, 

traffic loop reinstatement, fixed delineator and signage 

reinstatement, thermoplastic pavement markings and traffic 

control. 

Consultant (if applicable) ISL Engineering  

No. of responses received 7 

Awarded Firm Jack Cewe Construction Ltd. 

Award Amount (excl. GST) $890,909.00 

Project Number  EN24006 

Project Budget $1,000,000 

Competitive Bid #: RFP24-11 

Project Name  2024 Traffic Signal Pole Replacements 

Project Manager Vinh Chung 

Project Description  

Supply and installation of equipment required for the 

replacement of traffic signal poles at the intersection of Ioco 

Road and Barnet Highway, with an optional traffic signal poles 

replacement at the intersection of Clarke Street at Elgin 

Street.  

Consultant (if applicable) PBX Engineering 

No. of responses received 3 

Awarded Firm Crown Contracting Limited 

Award Amount (excl. GST) $211,058.00 

Project Number  EN23001 

Project Budget $250,000 

 

  



  3 

Report Approval Details 

Document Title: Contract Awards Over $200,000 – June 1, 2024, to August 31, 

2024.docx 

Attachments:  

Final Approval Date: Aug 30, 2024 

 

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below: 

Paul Rockwood, General Manager of Finance and Technology - Aug 28, 2024 

Tracey Takahashi, Deputy Corporate Officer, for Stephanie Lam, City Clerk and Manager of 

Legislative Services - Aug 28, 2024 

Lindsay Todd, Manager of Communications and Engagement - Aug 28, 2024 

Kate Zanon, General Manager of Community Development, for Anna Mathewson, City Manager 

- Aug 30, 2024 


